New Delhi-110011, Dated 90...7, 2023

No.G-25012/1/2020-Admn.(E-3010052) Government of India Ministry of Rural Development Department of Land Resources

Department of Land Resources NBO Building, G Wing, Nirman Bhawan,

To.

Pay and Accounts Officer, Pay & Accounts Office, Department of Land Resources, CGO complex, New Delhi

Subject: Audit of Suo-motu disclosures of DoLR through NPC as per the RTI Act, 2005-reg.

Sir.

I am directed to refer to the National Productivity Council (NPC)'s letter/email No. 70109/RTI-AUDIT/DOL/2023-24 dated 07.07.2023 on the subject mentioned above and to convey the approval of the Head of Department for conducting the Audit of Suo motu disclosures of DoLR under Section 4 of the RTI Act, 2005 and sanction of Rs. 99,000/- (Ninety Nine Thousand Only) plus GST@ 18%.

2. NPC will raise the Bill after the completion of the Audit and Payment is required to be paid within 15 days. As such, no advance amount is to be paid.

The payment may please be credited as details given below:

O .	The payment ma	picaco de circano de detano given deletti				
N	lame of the	Name of Bank/	Bank Account No.	IFS Code	MICR code	
C	rganization	Branch	(Current A/c)			
Natio	nal Productivity	Indian Overseas	026501000009207	IOBA0000265	110020007	
	Council	Bank				

- 4. The expenditure involved is debit-able to the following Head of Accounts;
 Demand No: 88, Major Head: 3451-Secretariat-Economic Services, Minor Head: 00.090Secretariat, Detailed Head: 41-Department of Land Resources, Object Head: 41.00.20-Other
 Administrative Expenses (Non Scheme: 2023-24).
- 5. The Department will submit their self-appraisal on proactive disclosures on CIC online portal within time limit. NPC may please be ensured that the Audit Report is submitted to CIC as per the prescribed time limit of CIC.
- 6. The issues with the approval of EA(A&C)/HoD, DoLR in accordance with the power delegated to him vide DoLR's Order No. G-17017/1/2013-Admn. dated 19.03.2014 under the DFPR, 1978 (as amended).

Yours faithfully,

(Bindd Kurr

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy to:

1. DDO, Department of Land Resources, New Delhi-With two copies duly signed in ink and with the request to draw the amount after receipt of the bill from NPC and disburse to NPC.

2. National Productivity Council (NPC), {Kind attention: Sh. Amitava Ray, Director Gr-II & Group Head (Admin)}, Utpadakta Bhavan, 5-6 Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 (E-mail: amitava.ray@ npcindia.gov.in)

3. Joint Secretary, Central Information Commission, Baba Gangnath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi-110067

Copy for information to:

- 1. EA(A&C), DoLR
- 2. Under Secretary (GC, Parl. & RTI), DoLR

No.G-25012/1/2020-Admn.(E-3010052) Government of India Ministry of Rural Development Department of Land Resources

NBO Building, G Wing, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-110011, Dated: 6 October, 2023

To.

Pay and Accounts Officer, Pay & Accounts Office, Department of Land Resources. New Delhi

Subject: Audit of Suo motu disclosures of DoLR through NPC as per the RTI Act, 2005 for the year 2022-23 - reg.

Sir.

I am directed to refer to the National Productivity Council (NPC)'s letter No.70109/RTI-AUDIT/DOL/2023-24 dated 26.9.2023 on the subject mentioned above and to convey the approval of the Head of Department for conducting the Audit of Suo motu disclosures of DoLR under Section 4 of the RTI Act, 2005 and sanction of Rs. 1,16,820/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Only) [Rs. 99,000/- + Rs. 17,802/- as GST@ 18%).

The payment may please be credited as details given below:-2.

Name of	Name of Bank/Branch	Deal	1 1 1	
the Organization	Tarrio of Darik/Branch	Bank Account No.	IFS Code	MICR code
National	Indian Oversoon Bart	(Current A/c)		
Productivity Council	Indian Overseas Bank	026501000009207	IOBA0000265	110020007

The expenditure involved is debit-able to the following Head of Accounts; 3.

Major Head:

3451-Secretariat-Economic Services 00.090-Secretariat

Minor Head:

Detailed Head: 41-Department of Land Resources

Object Head:

41.00.49-Other Revenue Expenditure(2023-24)

The issues with the approval of EA(A&C)/HoD, DoLR in accordance with the power delegated to him vide DoLR's O.M No.G-17017/1/2013-Admn dated 19.3.2014 under the

Yours faithfully,

(Vivek Sabharwal) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy to:-

1. DDO, Department of Land Resources, New Delhi.

(विवेक समस्यात) 2. National Productivity Council (NPC), {Kind atten. Sh. Amitava Rayra Director Gr-Hor& Group Head (Admin) }, Utpadakta Bhavan, 5-6 Institutional Area Loom Road New Delhi Lov.

3. Joint Secretary, Central Information Commission, Baba Gangnath Marg, Munirka, New

Copy for information to:

EA (A&C), DoLR

2. Under Secretary (GC, Parl. & RTI), DoLR

10/10/23